

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 583 OF 2010

M/S. D.D. INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mohd. Mannan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Subject to payment of Rupees Two
Thousand as costs to be deposited with the
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, last
opportunity is granted to file Statement of Case
within four weeks from today.

Stand over for four weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Om Parkash)
Court Master