

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 583/2010

M/S. D.D. INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI

Respondent(s)

(only C.A. Nos. 5535/2017, 5537/2017 and 5534/2017 is to be listed before Registrar Court)

WITH

C.A. No. 5534/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 5535/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 5537/2017 (XIV)

Date : 24-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 583/2010 is a complete category matter.

C.A. Nos. 5534, 5535 and 5537/2017

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Parties have not filed the Statements of Case and the stipulated time has expired.

Appellant has not filed the affidavit of valuation. Two weeks' time is granted to file the same.

List again on 21st of September, 2017.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar