

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 583/2010

M/S. D.D. INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. Nos. 5535/2017, 5537/2017 and 5534/2017 is to be listed before Registrar Court)

WITH

C.A. No. 5534/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 5535/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 5537/2017 (XIV)

Date : 09-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos.5534/2017, 5535/2017 and 5537/2017

As a last opportunity, affidavit of valuation be filed within four weeks in all the matters.

List on 09.11.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar