

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 583/2010

M/S. D.D. INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI Respondent(s)  
(office report on default is to be listed only in C.A. Nos.  
5535/2017, 5537/2017 and 5534/2017)

WITH

C.A. No. 5534/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 5535/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 5537/2017 (XIV)

Date : 04-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Dushyant Mahant, Adv.  
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AORFor Respondent(s) M. Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. Nos. 5534/2017, 5535/2017, 5537/2017

As prayed, One week time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the appellant(s) to file affidavit of valuation, whereafter it will be taken on record only on subject of deposit of cost of Rs. 2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand Only) with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER