

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5534 OF 2017

M/S. KARAN ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5535 OF 2017

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5537 OF 2017

O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant(s).

Office Report dated 18.01.2018 indicates that despite sufficient time granted to the appellant(s) to file Affidavit of Valuation and costs of Rs.2000/-, the needful has not been done so far.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed on default.

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR]

New Delhi;
February 06, 2018.

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 583/2010

M/S. D.D. INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI

Respondent(s)

(office report on default is to be listed only in C.A. Nos. 5535/2017, 5537/2017 and 5534/2017)

WITH

C.A. No. 5534/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 5535/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 5537/2017 (XIV)

Date : 06-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5534 of 2017, C.A. No. 5535 of 2017 and C.A. No. 5537 of 2017

No one appears for the appellant(s).

Office Report dated 18.01.2018 indicates that despite sufficient time granted to the appellant(s) to file Affidavit of Valuation and costs of Rs.2000/-, the needful has not been done so far.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed on default.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)